
CARING TOGETHER EVENT PROPONENT ATTENDEE CONTACTS 

1. Simon Bredin – Therme Canada - $5000.00 monetary Donation 
 

 

2. Nancy Kumar – Atura Power - $2000.00 monetary Donation 
 
Nancy Kumar, she/her (hear name) 
Indigenous Relations Advisor | Atura Power  
200-1415 Joshuas Creek Dr, Oakville, ON L6H 7G4  
C 647-283-5393 | E nancy.kumar@aturapower.com 

 
3. Lindley Kenny – Metrolinx - $100.00 monetary Donation 
 
Lindley Kenny 
Director 
Indigenous Relations 
97 Front Street West | Toronto | Ontario | M5J 2W3 
C: 437-424-0037  Lindley Kenny Lindley.Kenny@metrolinx.com 
 

4. Ian Hanecak – Northcrest Developments - $4000.00 monetary Donation 
 
IAN HANECAK 
Senior Manager, Community Relations 
  
647-821-6916 │ northcrestdev.ca  

34 Hanover Road, North York, ON M3K 1L3 

Ian Hanecak IHanecak@northcrestdev.ca 
 

5. Marcia Pereira – Live Nation – Leaf Tickets 
 
Marcia Pereira  
Executive Assistant   
Office: 416-260-9119 I Ex: 37680 I Mobile: 416-910-4504  

Email: marcia.pereira@livenation.com 

40 Hanna Ave. 3rd Floor, Toronto, ON, Canada, M6K 0C3 

 

6. Eric Sehr – City of Toronto – Gift Bag 
 

Eric Sehr 

Project Manager Waterfront 

Waterfront Secretariat, City Planning 

City of Toronto  

 

416-992-0901 (Cell) 

Eric Sehr <Eric.Sehr@toronto.ca> 

 
 
 
 

  

Simon Bredin 
Senior Manager, Communications & Public Engagement at Therme Group Canada  
 
P +1 416 994 0352        W https://thermecanada.com  

E simon.bredin@thermegroup.com   

https://9ghd13g2.r.eu-west-1.awstrack.me/L0/https:%2F%2Fnamedrop.io%2Fnancykumar/1/0102018c452d6569-08a44616-25ed-4195-84d1-fbdad621c76b-000000/v61iOyAAALH5q7L1r7SAAF4T9zk=351
mailto:nancy.kumar@aturapower.com
mailto:Lindley.Kenny@metrolinx.com
https://northcrestdev.ca/
mailto:IHanecak@northcrestdev.ca
mailto:marcia.pereira@livenation.com
http://www.toronto.ca/
https://thermecanada.com/
mailto:simon.bredin@thermegroup.com


CARING TOGETHER EVENT PROPONENT ATTENDEE CONTACTS 

7 .Raiden Levesque – Credit Valley Conservation- Gift bag 
 
Raiden Levesque | he/him/his 

Binesi Doodem (Thunderbird Clan) 

Senior Coordinator, Credit Valley Trail and Indigenous Engagement  

437-779-0908 | Raiden.Levesque@cvc.ca | cvc.ca 

 

8. Jennifer Polo – Art Gallery of Mississauga – Art Kit 

Jennifer Polo, MA 

Community Activator and Education Programs | Art Gallery of Mississauga 

Jennifer Polo Jennifer@artgalleryofmississauga.com 

9. Janet Ivy – Grand River Conservation Authority – Park Season Passes 

Janet Ivey, BSc MA PMP 

Manager, Water Resources 

Grand River Conservation Authority 

400 Clyde Road, PO Box 729 

Cambridge, ON  N1R 5W6 

Tel: 519-621-2763 ext. 2128 

Cell: 519-239-0990 

Email: jivey@grandriver.ca 

 

10. Cynthia Brink – Long Point Biosphere – T Shirts 
 
 Cynthia Brink 

226-567-0465 

Conference 1 conference@longpointbiosphere.com 

 

11. Kyle Cameron – Birds Canada – Hat, Tshirt 
 

 

Kyle Cameron 

Ontario Projects Biologist  |   
Biologiste – Programmes en Ontario 
Birds Canada  |  Oiseaux Canada 
519-586-3531 Ext. 151 
kcameron@birdscanada.org 
birdscanada.org  |  oiseauxcanada.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Raiden.Levesque@cvc.ca
https://cvc.ca/
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CARING TOGETHER EVENT PROPONENT ATTENDEE CONTACTS 

12. Kimberlee Trainor – Parks Canada – Gift Bag 
 
Kimberlee Trainor 
Advisor, Indigenous Relations  

Rouge National Urban Park 

Parks Canada / Government of Canada 

Kimberlee.trainor@pc.gc.ca / cell : 647 221 7861 

 
13. Netami Stewart – Waterfront Toronto – Gift Bag 
 
Netami Stuart (she|her|they) | Senior Project Manager, Parks | Waterfront Toronto | 301-251 Queens 
Quay East | Toronto, ON  M5A 0X3 | +1 (416) 871-2122| nstuart@waterfrontoronto.ca | 
www.waterfrontoronto.ca 
 

14. Andrew Nicolardi - Halton Region – Gift Bag 
 
Andrew Nicolardi (he/him/his) 
Indigenous Relations Advisor 
Strategic Initiatives & Government Relations 
CAO's Office  
Halton Region 
905-825-6000, ext. | 1-866-442-5866 
Nicolardi, Andrew Andrew.Nicolardi@halton.ca 
 

15. Shadi E.Gilani – Studio TLA – Raptors tickets 
 

 

  

 

Shadi E.Gilani 
PMP® 

 

Principal 

 

 
 

OALA, CSLA 

B. ARCH, M. ARCH, MLA  

 

TORONTO | DALLAS 
 

 20 Champlain Blvd., Suite 102 

Toronto, ON, M3H 2Z1, Canada 

  t   416.638.4911 ext. 242 

e  sgilani@studiotla.ca 

www.studiotla.ca 

 
16. Jennifer Paige – Canada Lands company (CN Tower) – Edge walk, gift bags 
 
Jennifer Paige  
Director, Marketing, Communications, and Partnership | Directrice, Marketing, communications et 

partenariat 

CN Tower | La Tour CN  

290 Bremner Blvd, Toronto ON M5V 3L9  

290, boulevard Bremner, Toronto ON M5V 3L9         

t: 416-601-4750 | c: 416-262-1727 | www.cntower.ca | e: jpaige@cntower.ca 

 
 

mailto:Kimberlee.trainor@pc.gc.ca
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CARING TOGETHER EVENT PROPONENT ATTENDEE CONTACTS 

17.Terence Radford – Trophic Design – Booth only (didn’t know about gift) 
 
Terence Radford  
BFA, MLA, OALA, BCSLA 

Trophic Design 

P: 289-251-4396 

E: terence@trophicdesign.ca 

W: www.trophicdesign.ca 

 
18. Cheryl Forner – Trans Northern Pipelines – Swag Bags 
 

Cheryl Forner 
Advisor, Indigenous Relations and Engagement / Conseillère en relations et engagements autochtones 

TRANS-NORTHERN PIPELINES INC. Operators of the Alberta Products Pipe Line | PIPELINES TRANS-NORD INC. 

CELL PHONE: 403-354-5879 / OFFICE PHONE: 403-278-3775 

Cheryl Forner cforner@tnpi.ca 

 

19. Rob Leclaire – OPP – Booth only 
 
Please contact Ang Hill for Contact info. 
 
20. Name – Victim Services – Booth only 
 
Please contact Ang Hill for contact info. 
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